
Your Local Customer Service 
Centres are: 

GOONDIWINDI
100 Marshall Street

INGLEWOOD
18 Elizabeth Street

TEXAS
High Street

Opening Hours:
Monday to Friday
8.30am - 4.30pm

(Texas & Inglewood closed for 
lunch 12pm to 1pm)

Saturday
9.00am - 1pm 

Telephone: 
07 4671 7400

Email:
mail@grc.qld.gov.au

Postal Address:
LMB 7
INGLEWOOD QLD 4387

Website:
www.grc.qld.gov.au

FREE WiFi
Don’t forget that you can get 
free WiFi in the CBD area.
Just select Free WiFi and enter 
the post code of your location to 
log in.

COUNCILLOR MOBILE EMAIL 

Hon Cr Lawrence 
Springborg AM 

Mayor 

0439 782 787 lspringborg@grc.qld.gov.au 

Cr Susie Kelly 0427 712 250 skelly@grc.qld.gov.au 

Cr Rob Mackenzie 0427 754 591 rmackenzie@grc.qld.gov.au 

Cr Phil O’Shea 0427 584 500 poshea@grc.qld.gov.au 

Cr Julia Spicer 0427 408 713 jspicer@grc.qld.gov.au 

Cr Jason Watts 0480 554 011 jwatts@grc.qld.gov.au 

589 858 Cr Kym Skinner 0457 kskinner@grc.qld.gov.au 

COUNCILLOR CONTACT DETAILS

PUBLIC HOLIDAY OFFICE CLOSURES
All Goondiwindi Regional Council Offices will be closed on Thursday 25 April for ANZAC Day and 
Monday 6 May for the Labour Day holiday. 
Council's Goondiwindi Service Centres will also be closed on Friday 3 May for the Goondiwindi Show 
holiday.
Visit out website for after hours emergency contact information:  
https://www.grc.qld.gov.au/council/about/contact-us

CHANGE OF MEETING TIME
In accordance with section 
254B(4) of the Local Government 
Regulation 2012 Council advises 
that the April Ordinary Meeting will 
be held on Wednesday, 24 April 
2024, commencing at 11.00am.
The meeting will take place at the 
Goondiwindi Council Chambers, 4 
McLean Street, Goondiwindi.
All meetings are open to the public.

DO WE HAVE YOUR CORRECT 
CONTACT DETAILS?
Please remember to let us know if 
you change your contact details. 
You can find a change of details 
form on our website: 
www.grc.qld.gov.au/forms or from 
any of our customer service centres.


